
Lynn (3-0, 2-0) -vs- Palm Beach Atl. (0-3, 0-2)
3/31/2021 at West Palm Beach, Fla (PBA Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Lynn Goals: Xander Cosenza (3); Davis Diamond (2); Nick McCabe (2); Kaleb Cook (2); Tommy Ruddo (2); Ben Jackson (1); Fisher Williams
(1); Jalen Stanton (1); Caleb Wells (1) 
Assists: Jalen Stanton (2); Davis Diamond (1); Nick McCabe (1); Fisher Williams (1) 
 
Palm Beach Atl. Goals: Hunter Hopman (2); Teagan Hersh (1); Ben Justice (1); Nick Whelan (1); Zach Holmes (1); Henry Sloyan (1); Zack
Figura (1) 
Assists: Zach Holmes (2); Austin Evans (1); Logan Robbins (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: PBA Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Xander Cosenza 1st/13:30; Harrison Wood 1st/07:38; Fisher Williams 1st/06:30; Teagan Hersh 1st/05:16; Shane Dodge
1st/04:30; Shane Dodge 1st/04:30; Jalen Stanton 2nd/12:33; Cam Hult 2nd/06:09; Austin Evans 2nd/06:08; Giuseppe Giuffrida 2nd/06:08;
Hunter Sheffield 2nd/02:37; Kaleb Cook 2nd/01:25; Mikey Troese 3rd/13:43; Xander Cosenza 3rd/09:53; Nick McCabe 3rd/06:36; Caleb
Wells 3rd/05:59; Gunner Gebelein 3rd/04:21; Davis Diamond 3rd/01:42; Shane Dodge 4th/11:01; Nick McCabe 4th/09:34
Officials: Paul Cicio; Steven Caruso; David Wetzel; Cole Helman

Date: 3/31/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn 4 4 4 3 15
Palm Beach Atl. 1 1 5 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn 11 15 11 5 42
Palm Beach Atl. 8 11 11 4 34

Shots On Goal
Lynn 7 6 8 4 25
Palm Beach Atl. 4 8 7 4 23

Saves
Lynn 3 7 2 3 15
Palm Beach Atl. 3 2 4 1 10

Turnovers
Lynn 5 5 6 5 21
Palm Beach Atl. 3 3 2 6 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynn 7-7 5-7 1-1 6-6 19-21
Palm Beach Atl. 3-3 5-5 2-3 4-4 14-15

Ground Balls
Lynn 11 15 13 13 52
Palm Beach Atl. 5 8 9 10 32

Face Offs
Lynn 5 5 5 2 17
Palm Beach Atl. 1 0 4 3 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Lynn 2 1 1 0 1-4
Palm Beach Atl. 4 4 5 2 2-15



Lynn 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

4 Giuseppe Giuffrida 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
5 Dryden Brous 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 15-21 -

6 Davis Diamond 2 1 3 3 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00

8 Nick McCabe 2 1 3 7 3 2 1 -
2-

01:30

9 Xander Cosenza 3 0 3 9 3 0 0 -
2-

02:00

15 Fisher Williams 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Colin Casey 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -

31 Cam Hult 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 -
1-

01:00

32 Shane Dodge 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 -
3-

03:00
43 Daniel Luette 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Ben Jackson 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
3 Reese Walker 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
12 Mason Dubois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Justin Berg 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
19 Ethan Yorio 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Thomas Murray 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

25 Mikey Troese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Jared Chaloux 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
30 Jacob Magad 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-4 -

42 Kaleb Cook 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00

44 Jalen Stanton 1 2 3 5 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

45 Caleb Wells 1 0 1 6 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00
47 Connor Koppelman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Tommy Ruddo 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 - -

Totals 15 5 20 42 52 21 10 17-25
15-

13:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Colin Casey 60:00 8 15 W



Palm Beach Atl. 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Harrison Wood 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00

3 Teagan Hersh 1 0 1 2 4 1 2 -
1-

00:30

4 Austin Evans 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Jesse Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Lee Rowden 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
12 Hunter Hopman 2 0 2 8 2 4 0 - -
23 Christopher Tucker 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

36 Gunner Gebelein 0 0 0 2 12 1 1 -
1-

01:00
55 Zack Figura 1 0 1 3 1 4 0 - -
88 Logan Robbins 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Ben Justice 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Nick Whelan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Cole Gehman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Ryan Swarts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Hunter Sheffield 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Zach Holmes 1 2 3 4 0 1 0 - -
22 Noah McKoeun 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7-23 -
24 Corbin Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
26 Henry Sloyan 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
42 Jake Little 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 34 32 14 6 8-25
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Lee Rowden 60:00 15 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYNN PBAM
1st 14:22 Jalen Stanton Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:18 Xander Cosenza Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:55 Davis Diamond Fisher Williams 3 0
1st 01:36 Zach Holmes Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:21 Xander Cosenza Unassisted 4 1
2nd 14:12 Kaleb Cook Unassisted 5 1
2nd 10:53 Tommy Ruddo Unassisted 6 1
2nd 06:26 Ben Justice Austin Evans 6 2
2nd 02:37 Nick McCabe Unassisted 7 2
2nd 02:27 Caleb Wells (UP) Davis Diamond 8 2
3rd 12:34 Davis Diamond Unassisted 9 2
3rd 11:42 Kaleb Cook Unassisted 10 2
3rd 08:37 Hunter Hopman (UP) Zach Holmes 10 3
3rd 07:36 Fisher Williams Unassisted 11 3
3rd 05:59 Henry Sloyan Unassisted 11 4
3rd 04:21 Nick McCabe Jalen Stanton 12 4
3rd 01:28 Hunter Hopman (UP) Zach Holmes 12 5
3rd 01:19 Teagan Hersh Unassisted 12 6
3rd 00:18 Zack Figura Unassisted 12 7
4th 13:57 Xander Cosenza Unassisted 13 7
4th 13:06 Ben Jackson Jalen Stanton 14 7
4th 06:53 Tommy Ruddo Nick McCabe 15 7
4th 01:17 Nick Whelan Logan Robbins 15 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:30 LYNN Xander Cosenza 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 07:38 PBAM Harrison Wood 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 06:30 LYNN Fisher Williams 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 05:16 PBAM Teagan Hersh 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:30 LYNN Shane Dodge 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 04:30 LYNN Shane Dodge 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:33 LYNN Jalen Stanton 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:09 LYNN Cam Hult 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 06:08 PBAM Austin Evans 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 06:08 LYNN Giuseppe Giuffrida 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 02:37 PBAM Hunter Sheffield 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 01:25 LYNN Kaleb Cook 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 13:43 LYNN Mikey Troese 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:53 LYNN Xander Cosenza 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 06:36 LYNN Nick McCabe 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:59 LYNN Caleb Wells 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 04:21 PBAM Gunner Gebelein 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:42 LYNN Davis Diamond 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:01 LYNN Shane Dodge 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:34 LYNN Nick McCabe 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


